any manner whatsoever land, plants, machinery, equipments, transmission 
systems, sub-stations or the like to undertake any of the above activities. 

IV THE LIABILITIES OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED 

**V The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 75,00,00,000 
(Rupees Seventy- Five Crore Only), which comprises 4,50,00,000 equity 
shares of Rs. 10 each and 3,00,00,000 preference shares ofRs.10 each". 

* Inserted w.e.f. Wh January, 2008 vide Special Resolution passed by means of Postal Ballot. 
** Altered vide Special Resolution /Ordinary Resolutions passed in the Extra-ordinary General